

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/21/2022 4:40 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

Supreme Court No.101293-4
Court of Appeals No. 82849-5-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent

v.

BRIAN GLENN COX,
Appellant

AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW

SUZANNE LEE ELLIOTT
Washington Appellate Project
Suite 610, 1511 Third Ave.
Seattle WA 98101
206-587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER	1
II. INTRODUCTION.....	1
III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED	18
1. A <i>Brady</i> violation, a species of prosecutorial misconduct. When prosecutors Juris and Thompson failed to provide Cox with their email exchanges with the snitch’s lawyer, they withheld material exculpatory evidence.	19
2. The prosecutorial misconduct continued when Juris purposely called Thompson to vouch for the snitch’s testimony.	27
3. The prosecutorial misconduct culminated when Thompson testified falsely and Juris failed to correct the false testimony.	29
V. CONCLUSION.....	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Berger v. United States</i> , 295 U.S. 78, 88, 55 S.Ct. 629, 633, 79 L.Ed. 1314 (1935)	20
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 87, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963)	19, 22, 24
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308, 316–17, 94 S.Ct. 1105, 39 L.Ed.2d 347 (1974)	20, 21
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673, 679, 106 S.Ct. 1431, 1435, 89 L.Ed.2d 674 (1986)	21
<i>Hamilton v. Ayers</i> , 583 F.3d 1100, 1110 (9th Cir. 2009)	29
<i>Hoffa v. United States</i> , 385 U.S. 293, 311-12, 87 S.Ct. 408, 418, 17 L.Ed.2d 374 (1966)	21
<i>In re Stenson</i> , 174 Wash. 2d 474, 276 P.3d 286 (2012)	22, 23
See <i>In re Khan</i> , 184 Wash. 2d 679, 689, 363 P.3d 577, 581 (2015)	27
<i>State v. Davila</i> , 184 Wash. 2d 55, 74, 357 P.3d 636, 645 (2015)....	24
<i>Strickler v. Greene</i> , 527 U.S. 263, 281–82, 119 S.Ct. 1936, 144 L.Ed.2d 286 (1999)	22
<i>United States v. Agurs</i> , 427 U.S. 97, 107, 96 S.Ct. 2392, 49 L.Ed.2d 342 (1976)	19
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667, 676, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.Ed.2d 481 (1985)	19, 22
<i>United States v. Heath</i> , 260 F.2d 623, 626 (9th Cir.1958)	20
<i>United States v. Kohring</i> , 637 F.3d 895, 905–06 (9th Cir.2011)....	20
<i>Wearry v. Cain</i> , 577 U.S. 385, 390, 136 S. Ct. 1002, 1004, 194 L. Ed. 2d 78 (2016)	30

Rules

RAP 13.4(b).....	19
RAP 2.4.....	28
